County Attorney's Matters - B.C.C. 5.8.18



Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

DATE: May 2, 2018

SUBJECT: Economic Development Council Membership

BACKGROUND.

The Economic Development Council, established in 1993 and restructured in 2003, consists of 22 members. One of those positions is the representative from the local citrus industry. On May 1, 2018, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners (the "Board") voted to replace the position of representative from the local citrus industry with a representative from the local agriculture industry. Such change will allow for membership on the Economic Development Council from the agricultural community as a whole.

Per the Board's direction, the County Attorney's Office has drafted the attached resolution replacing the position of representative from the local citrus industry with a representative from the local agriculture industry. Otherwise, the Economic Development Council will remain unchanged.

FUNDING.

There is no funding associated with this agenda item.

RECOMMENDATION.

The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Board approve the resolution as presented.

ATTACHMENT(S).

Draft Resolution